

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.25834 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
13.	15.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> Pending consideration of the writ petition, the petitioner is permitted/directed to file an application/representation addressing all his grievance to the 2nd respondent-The Commissioner, Endowments Department, within a period of one week. On filing such application, the 2nd respondent is directed to examine the same and pass appropriate orders within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of application and communicate the decision to the petitioner and also submit a copy to this Court. List this matter on 12.08.2026. <u>TRR,J</u> <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--